2008 BUCKNELL UNIVERSITY MEN'S WATER POLO STATISTICS

Record: 17-16/Southern Division: 4-4

updated 11/23/08

GAME-BY-GAME RESULTS

Bucknell's
National Ranking

Sept. 6-7 Navy Open (Annapolis, Md.)

Sept. 6 Sat. No. 1 California L, 18-6 N/A
Sept. 6 Sat. Fordham W, 16-8 N/A
Sept. 7 Sun. Queens (N.Y.) W, 15-2 N/A
Sept. 7 Sun. lona W, 15-9 N/A
Sept. 13-14 Princeton Invitational (Princeton, N.J.)

Sept. 13 Sat. George Washington L, 10-8 No. 18
Sept. 13 Sat. lona W, 13-11 (OT) No. 18
Sept. 14 Sun. No. 3 Stanford L, 18-5 No. 18
Sept. 14 Sun. No. 15 Santa Clara L, 11-9 No. 18
Sept. 19 Fri. at MIT W, 12-6 N/A
Sept. 20-21 ECAC Championship (Cambridge, Mass.)

Sept. 20 Sat. No. 18 Brown W, 11-9 N/A
Sept. 20 Sat. No. 12 St. Francis L, 17-9 N/A
Sept. 21 Sun. George Washington W, 9-8 N/A
Sept. 26-27 League Games

Sept. 26 Fri. * [at No. 18 Johns Hopkins W, 13-9 N/A
Sept. 27 Sat. * |at No. 14 Navy L, 7-6 N/A
Sept. 27 Sat. * |at George Washington L,11-9 N/A
Oct. 11-12 SoCal Tournament (Los Angeles/Malibu, Calif.)

Oct. 11 Sat. vs. No. 3 UCLA L, 13-6 N/A
Oct. 11 Sat. vs. No. 10 Long Beach State L, 7-3 N/A
Oct. 12 Sun. vs. No. 11 Pacific L,9-8 N/A
Oct. 12 Sun. vs. Pomona-Pitzer W, 14-5 N/A
Oct. 17-19 LEAGUE/NON-LEAGUE GAMES (LEWISBURG, Pa.)

Oct. 17 Fri. * [No. 12 PRINCETON W, 11-6 N/A
Oct. 18 Sat. * |GEORGE WASHINGTON W, 9-4 N/A
Oct. 18 Sat. MERCYHURST W, 9-8 N/A
Oct. 19 Sun. * [JOHNS HOPKINS W, 10-3 N/A
Oct. 19 Sun. * [No. 17 NAVY L, 11-6 N/A
Oct. 24-Nov. 2 League/Non-League Games

Oct. 24 Fri. * |at No. 15 Princeton (Princeton, N.J.) L, 11-9 No. 19
Oct. 25 Sat. No. 18 Brown (Princeton, N.J.) W, 11-9 No. 19
Nov. 2 Sun. No. 12 ST. FRANCIS (N.Y.) L, 10-4 No. 20
Nov. 8-9 Southern Championships (Princeton, N.J.)

Nov. 8 Sat. vs. Gannon W, 16-5 No. 20
Nov. 8 Sat. at No. 16 Princeton L, 8-4 No. 20
Nov. 9 Sun. vs. Johns Hopkins L, 11-9 No. 20
Nov. 21-23 Eastern Championship (Annapolis, Md.)

Nov. 21 Fri. vs. No. 12 St. Francis (N.Y.) L, 10-8 N/A
Nov. 22 Sat. vs. lona W, 11-10 N/A
Nov. 23 Sun. vs. Johns Hopkins W, 12-6 N/A

* - Southern Division League Game

I - does not count in record or stats




BUCKNELL SCORING

SEASON
Sprints Goals| Assts. Pts.

8 Richie Hyden 39(-[56 87 51 138
9 Howie Kalter 1]-[7 42 31 73
14 |Johnny Stupp 18|-[46 25 43 68
10 |Randy Ang 0[-|3 23 31 54
5 Gabriel Heiber o[-]0 39 13 52
3 Sean Coghlan 4[-[15 27 24 51
2 Andrew Nelson 0[-]1 17 24 41
16 |Alex Lampley 0[-]0 24 3 27
4 Beau Caillouette 1]-[1 7 11 18
12 |Paul Reamey 0[-]0 9 3 12
7 Alex Lovell 0f-|0 8 4 12
1 Nick Donahue 0[-|0 0 12 12
6 Spencer Richley 4[-14 4 7 11
15 |Nick Barnett 0f-|0 3 2 5
1 Miles Gilhuly 0[-]0 0 5 5
18 |[Sam Fiske 0[-]0 1 1 2
13 |Daniel Schwartz 0f-|0 1 1 2

TOTALS 67[-1133 317 266 583
GOALKEEPING

Goals
Min. [Against|Save%
Miles Gilhuly 288:00 103| .418
Nick Donahue 758:00 197| .520
TOTALS | 300] .489
Individual Season Highs

Goals: 5, Six times

Assists: |4, Richie Hyden vs. Fordham (9/6/08), Johnny Stupp vs. Santa Clara (9/14/08), Howie Kalter vs. Johns Hopkins (9/26/08)

Points: 9, Richie Hyden vs. Fordham (9/6/08)

Steals: 4, Four times

ED: 6, Alex Lampley vs. Navy (9/27/08)

Saves: 16, Nick Donahue vs. St. Francis (N.Y.) (11/2/08)

Team Season Highs

Goals: 16, vs. Fordham (9/6/08), vs. Gannon (11/8/08)

Assists: |14, vs. Fordham (9/6/08)

Points: 30, vs. Fordham (9/6/08)

Steals: 18, vs. Queens (9/7/08)

ED: 15, vs. St. Francis (N.Y.) (9/20/08)

Saves: 16, vs. St. Francis (N.Y.) (11/2/08)

Ist| 2nd | 3rd 4th oT| OoT oT OT _|FINAL
Bucknell |80| 76 92 67 1 1 0 0 317
Opponent | 64| 78 73 85 0 0 0 0 300




